

□ Other

APPLICATION FOR APPEAL

00T 1 0 2011 Saint Paul City Clerk

CITY CLERK 310 City Hall, 15 W. Kellogg Blvd. Saint Paul, Minnesota 55102 Telephone: (651) 266-8560

The City Clerk needs the following to process your appear	al: YOUR HEARING Date and Time:					
\$25 filing fee navable to the City of Saint Paul						
(if cash: receipt number)	Tuesday, ID 75,41					
/ Copy of the City-issued orders or letter which						
are being appealed	Time 1:30					
□ Attachments you may wish to include	·					
This appeal form completed	Room 330 City Hall/Courthouse					
	mailed 10-10-11					
Address Being Appealed:						
Number & Street: 1538 GRANTHAM ST.	City: St. PAUL State: MN Zip: 55108					
Appellant/Applicant: VICTOR HANSON and Ann Hanson	Email anniemarie 210@yahoo com					
Phone Numbers: Business (012-561-7817 Residence						
Signature: A H	Date: 10/7/11					
Name of Owner (if other than Appellant):						
Address (if not Appellant's):						
Phone Numbers: Business Residence	e Cell					
What Is Being appealed and what Vacate Order/Condemnation/	ny? Attachments Are Acceptable					
	E DOING REPLACEMENT WINDOW					
□ Summary/Vehicle Abatement ON THE	HOUSE. THE TWO WE WANT					
□ Fire C of O Deficiency List	PEAC MEET THE BULLDING					
Fire C of O: Only Egress Windows	BUT NOT ST. PAUL FIRE COM					
□ Code Enforcement Correction Notice	ARE COST PROHITED BY HAU!					
□ Vacant Building Registration <u>10 OPE</u>	U WAUS AND FRAME NEW					
□ Other <u>HEADER</u>	S. WE ARE HOPING THESE					
□ Other Cipal <	STON ROUBLIT HUNG LIKE					



CITY OF SAINT PAUL INTERDEPARTMENTAL MEMORANDUM

EGRESS WINDOW NON-COMPLIANCE DETERMINATION

TO: CITY CLERK 15 KELLOGG BLVD. WEST 310 CITY HALL SAINT PAUL, MN 55102 PHONE: 651-266-8688 FAX: 651-266-8574

FROM:

				DAT	E: <u>()ct.</u>	1,20
APPEAL PROPERTY A	ADDRESS: 153	38 GR	ANTHAM	S7.	ST, PAG	L, MN.
APPLICANT NAME: $ u$	ICTOR HANG	SON	PHONE N	UMBER: _	n ya marana aya da a da	35/9
PERMIT NUMBER:						
TYPE OF WINDOW: _	DOUBLE HUNG	MARVIN	# # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #			
NUMBER OF WINDOV	vs: 2					
ГОТАL GLAZED AREA:	4.695QF+	DIFFERENC	E FROM REQ	UIRED ARE	A: <u>, 31</u>	SE FY
WIDTH OF OPENING: _	32 (28.56	DIFFERENCI	E FROM REQI	UIRED OPEI	NING:	NA
HEIGHT OF OPENING: _	56 (23,59)	DIFFERENCE	E FROM REQU	JIRED OPE	VING:	11"
HEIGHT OF OPENING FO FINISHED FLOOR: _	36"	DIFFERENC	E FROM MAX	IMUM HEIG	HT:/_	100
				ATTAC		
RECOMMENDATION (IF	APPLICABLE):					
	1				·	
•		g .				
			managan kan a			

Brigette Smith

From:

Bernie OConnor [boconnor@shawstewartlumberco.com]

Sent:

Wednesday, September 28, 2011 4:39 PM

To:

Tim Pautz

Cc:

Marty Ruddy; Gary Short

Subject:

Hanson windows

Attachments:

TERRA FIRMA-HANSON #4 09-28-2011.pdf

Tim,

Here is the revised Hanson residence windows. I have deleted one RO 32" x 56" single window double hung window from the baby's room & the master bedroom. I have also changed the one music room to an RO of 34" x 56" so it meets St Paul's fire code egress. (I add just 1/8" to the width.)

Both on the windows in the baby's room and master bedroom windows have an RO of 32" X 56"; the total egress opening of 4.69 SQ FT; clear egress opening width of 28.56"; and clear egress opening height of 23.59". Please let me know if you have any other questions.

Thanks,

Bernie O'Connor Contractor Sales Shaw-Stewart Lumber Company 612-378-1520 Yard 612-378-1484 Fax 612-594-6151 Direct 612-685-6939 Cell

E-Mail: boconnor@shawstewartlumberco.com
Website: www.shawstewartlumberco.com